Miniature circuit breakers
UNDERVOLTAGE RELEASES
23
Accessories to: LSN, LST, LSE, ASN, AST
For tripping the miniature circuit breaker or tumbler power
switch at voltage drop between 70 %  and 35 % U
e
For tripping the miniature circuit breaker or tumbler
power switch on pressing the switch-off  push-button
For elimination of miniature circuit breakers or tumbler power
switch closing at voltage lower than 35 % on the under-
voltage release (the closing is possible at U  85 % U
e
)
It is frequently used for protection against motor restart
after the mains failure
Undervoltage releases N101-LSN contain in addition an
auxiliary switch with make and break-make contact
for signalling the position of main contacts of the
miniature circuit breaker or tumbler power switch
Specifi cation
Dimensions
Undervoltage releases
    U
n
Without contacts Contact sequence - 101   1) Weight Packing
AC  [V] Type Product code Type Product code [kg] [pcs]
    24 N-LSN-A024 08475 N101-LSN-A024 08485 0.12 1
    48 N-LSN-A048 08476 N101-LSN-A048 09053 0.12 1
  110 N-LSN-A110 08477 N101-LSN-A110 09055 0.12 1
  230 N-LSN-A230 08478 N101-LSN-A230 08486 0.12 1
  400 N-LSN-A400 08479 N101-LSN-A400 08927 0.12 1
Type N…-LSN
Standards EN 60 947-1
Coil
Rated operating voltage U